Uniontown Farmers Market

- 1. DEFINITION OF A MARKET: Uniontown Farmers Market is a designated area where producers may sell directly to the public in accordance with the applicable federal, state and county, and city regulations.
- 2. DEFINITION OF A PRODUCER: A Uniontown Farmers Market member who has raised or prepared their items offered for sale and is not a retailer or wholesaler of products raised or prepared by a third party.
- 3. DEFINITION OF A VENDOR (person physically selling): A producer, a member of producer or producer's family, or an employee of producer.
- 4. ITEMS FOR SALE: Items which can be sold at the Uniontown Farmers Market can include fresh vegetables, fruits, berries, cut flowers, dried flowers, herbs, plants, eggs and crafts. Sale of value added or processed foods, which includes, but is not limited to, baked goods, jams and jellies, honey, and maple syrup will be allowed provided they meet all applicable associational (if applicable), city, county, state, and federal regulations. Flea market type items will not be allowed.
- 5. SPACE ALLOCATION: Reserved spaces for the Uniontown Farmers Market only, will be assigned on a first come first served basis.
- 6. SPACE RENTAL FEES: Space rental fees for the Uniontown Farmers Market are explained on the application page.
- 7. PRICING OF PRODUCTS: Individual producers will set their own prices. Producers are urged to sell by the piece or by volume rather than by weight. If scales are used, they must have a current inspection sticker from weights and measures.
- 8. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH MARKET RULES AND REGULATIONS: Failure to comply with rules and regulations of the Uniontown Farmers Market will result in the removal of the offending producer from the market for the day and may result in the banning of that producer from the market indefinitely.
- 9. The Uniontown Farmers Market will be administered and governed by the Recreation Board for the City of Uniontown. The board will set the Market schedule, rules, fees, and report to the Director of Parks & Public Property and City Council.